

REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS KAGAWARAN NG PANANALAPI

KAWANIHAN NG INGATANG-YAMAN

(BUREAU OF THE TREASURY)
Intramuros, Manila

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE Supplemental Bid Bulletin No. 30-2022

December 6, 2022

SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF ENTERPRISE STORAGESERVER FOR THE BUREAU OF THE TREASURY (ITB-8-2023-G EPA)

This Supplemental Bid Bulletin No. 30-2022 is issued to modify or amend items in the Bid Documents. This shall form an integral part of the Bid Documents.

REFERENCE	AMENDMENTS/CHANGES/ CLARIFICATIONS
Invitation to Bid Reference Number Pages 7,11,33,45	Invitation to Bid Reference Number Pages 7,11,33,45
ITB-8-2022-G (EPA)	ITB-8-2023-G (EPA)
Submission and receipt of Bids/ Date and time of Opening of Bids/Bid Data Sheet/Bid Form	Submission and receipt of Bids/ Date and time of Opening of Bids/Bid Data Sheet/Bid Form
December 13, 2022, 8:00 am (submission) December 13, 2022, 3:00 Pm (opening)	December 14, 2022, 8:00 am (submission) December 14, 2022, 3:00 pm (opening)
Bid Data Sheet ITB Clause 5.3 For this purpose, contracts similar to the Project shall be: a. Similar projects are those related to Supply of Transportation Equipment	Bid Data Sheet ITB Clause 5.3 For this purpose, contracts similar to the Project shall be: a Similar projects are those related to Supply and Installation of an Enterprise Storage or Primary Storage System
Bid Data Sheet ITB Clause 14.1	Bid Data Sheet ITB Clause 14.1
The bid security shall be in the form of a Bid Securing Declaration, or any of the following forms and amounts:	The bid security shall be in the form of a Bid Securing Declaration, or any of the following forms and amounts:
 a. The amount of not less than Php50,000.00 [two percent (2%) of ABC, if bid security is in cash, cashier's/manager's check, bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit; or b. The amount of not less than Php125,000.00 [five percent (5%) of ABC if bid security is in Surety Bond 	c. The amount of not less than Php395,600.00 [two percent (2%) of ABC, if bid security is in cash, cashier's/manager's check, bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit; or d. The amount of not less than Php989,000.00 [five percent (5%) of ABC if bid security is in Surety Bond

ISO 9001:2015 Quality Management System Certificate No. AJA17-0071

Section VII. Technical Specifications	Section VII. Technical Specifications
PART I. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS	PART I. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
6. SAN SWITCH	6. SAN SWITCH
6.1 24-port 32Gb Fibre Channel Switch (2 units) Auto-negotiate to (16Gbps and 8Gbps)	 6.1 24-port 32Gb Fibre Channel Switch (2 units) Auto-negotiate to (16Gbps and 8Gbps) 32Gb Transceiver (48 units) OM3 LC-LC Multimode FC Cable 5m (24 units) OM3 LC-LC Multimode FC Cable 10m (24 units)
PART II. BIDDER'S COMPLIANCE	PART II. BIDDER'S COMPLIANCE
1.4 The bidder must have Certified Engineer/s for Storage Solution being offered and must submit a copy of their certificate/s.	1.4 The bidder must provide Certified Engineer/s for Storage Solution being offered and must submit a copy of their certificate/s.

For guidance and information of all concerned.

ATTY. GISELA F. LOOD (Sgd.)
Deputy Treasurer of the Philippines and
Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee